## IN AND BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA,	>	
	Plaintiff, )	
-vs-	{	
GEORGIA ANNE THOMA	S, M.D.,	
	Defendant. )	

54 mil

## ORDER

On the 22nd day of September, 1979, this cause comes on for hearing before the State Board of Medical Examiners. The plaintiff was represented by its attorney, KAY KAREN KENNEDY. The Defendant, GEORGIA ANNE THOMAS, M.D., appeared in person and with her attorney, TOM BARRETT.

A Proposed Order, signed by all parties, was presented to the Board. A copy of the Proposed Order is attached hereto.

Based upon the representations made in the Proposed Order and the defendant's in hearing statement requesting the Board to accept the Order as presented, the Board made the following findings of fact, conclusions of law and issues the following order:

GEORGIA ANNE THOMAS, M.D., is guilty of unprofessional conduct as outlined in the complaint and citation filed with this Board.

IT IS, THEREFORE, THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS that:

- 1. License Number 11760, issued to GEORGIA ANNE THOMAS, M.D., is hereby suspended for a period of ninety (90) days.
- 2. Dr. Thomas will be placed on probation for a period of five years, said probationary term to commence on the 21st day of December, 1979, and continue for five years.
- 3. Dr. Thomas will give urine and blood specimens to Inspectors of the Board when requested to do so.
- 4. Dr. Thomas is prohibited from prescribing, administering or dispensing Schedule II drugs from the date of this Order through the five-year probationary term, except Dr. Thomas may prescribe Schedule II drugs for hospital in-patients.
- 5. Dr. Thomas must keep duplicate, serially-numbered prescriptions for all Schedule III, IV and V drugs prescribed.
- 6. Dr. Thomas is to authorize her psychiatrist to make reports to the Board of Medical Examiners.

H.B.TATE, M.D., SECRETARY STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

## ORDER OF THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINAS-GEORGIA ANNE THOMAS, M.D.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

TOM BARRETT Attorney for Defendant

KAY KAREN KENNEDY Attorney for Board.